

## **EG-Declaration of Conformity**

## as per Directive 2014/90/EU

EC Type Examination 2014/90/EU and latest implementation regulation in force

- 1. Unique identification of the product
  - WAKOL D 965 Tackifier Dispersion
  - Module B: EC Type-Examination Certificate No. 118356-01 valid until 13.10.2024
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorized representative

Wakol GmbH Bottenbacher Straße 30 D-66954 Pirmasens

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer (or installer)

Wakol GmbH Bottenbacher Straße 30 D-66954 Pirmasens

- 4. Object of the declaration (identification of product allowing traceability. It may include a photograph where appropriate)
  - Item designation as per MED 3.18e Surface materials and floor coverings with low flame-spread characteristics (adhesives used in the construction of "A", "B" & "C" class divisions)
  - WAKOL D 965 Tackifier Dispersion Product code 310203
- 5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonization legislation
  - EC Type Examination 2014/90/EU,
  - Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018-608 technical criteria electronic tagging
  - Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2023-1667

6. References to the relevant harmonized standards used or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared

## IMO Resolution MSC.307 (88)-(FTP-Code 2010) Annex 1, Part 5

7. Where applicable, the notified body **0098**, **DNV GL SE**, **Brooktorkai 18**, **20457 Hamburg** performed a quality control and issued the certificate

## Module D (Production Quality Assurance) of the Council Directive 2014/90/EU on marine Equipment, number MEDD00001M7 valid until 15.03.2025

8. Conformity Marking of Product

The marking of the product described above is in conformity with the latest **Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018-608 - technical criteria electronic tagging** 



9. Additional information

Technical files / approved drawings are retained at the following address for immediate reference:

Wakol GmbH Bottenbacher Straße 30 D-66954 Pirmasens

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer

Pirmasens, 13.03.2024

Martin Schot Dr. Martin Schäfer

Managing Director (CEO), Research & Development, Technical Service and Purchasing

P:\TI-GUELTIG\TI Bau\Technische Zusatzinformationen Bau\Konformitätserklärung Steuerrad\englisch\Muster Konformitätserklärung ab 03-2024.docx



Wakol GmbH Sitz der Gesellschaft Pirmasens • HRB Zweibrücken 22028 Geschäftsführer: Steffen Acker, Martin Eichel, Dr. Martin Schäfer (CEO) Seite 2 von 2